Automatic
Self-Cleaning
Strainers
Pressures to 740 PSIG (51 BARG)
Temperatures to 400ºF (204ºC)
• Water and Liquid service
• Power Industry – Cooling water
• Pulp & Paper – Removing fibers

Model Body Inlet Connec- Control Wedge Slot
Material Size Class tion Dash Panel1 Wire2 Opening
FA Series Ordering Code
Model - Position 1 - 3
FA1 - Inline, Side Backwash drain
(Sizes 10"- 36")
FA2 - Inline, Bottom Backwash
drain (Sizes 2"- 8")
FAZ - Custom Configuration
Body Material - Position 4
C - Carbon Steel
V - 304 SS
T - 316 SS
M - Monel
H - Hastelloy
Z - Other
Inlet Size - Position 5
H - 2
J - 21⁄2
K - 3
M - 4
N - 5
P - 6
Q - 8
R - 10
S - 12
T - 14
Class - Position 6
1 - 150
3 - 300
Z - Other
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE CHART
ASME B16.34
Connection - Position 7
B - Butt Weld
F - Flat Face Flange
J - Ring Joint Flange
R - Raised Face Flange
Z - Other
Dash - Position 8
Control Panel1 - Position 9
A - None
C - 1-phase, 110/120 VAC
E - 3-phase, 460/or 80 VAC
F - 3-phase, 575 VAC
Z - Other
1. For standard control system components see page 10. For all other please consult factory.
2. Standard Screen material is 304SS
For any variations, use the part numbering system above but clearly indicate the additional requirements.
APPLICATIONS
Water and Liquid service
Power Industry - cooling water
Pulp & Paper - Removing fibers
Process Equipment - Protect equipment
Metal & Mining – Quenching, blast furnace cooling
Water & Waste - Clean plant service water
APPLICABLE CODES
Designed/Manufactured to meet ASME B31.3 or
ASME B31.4 and/or ASME Section VIII, Div. 1.
Canadian Registration Numbers (CRN) upon request
Welders certified to ASME Section IX
ASME “U” Stamp upon request
Screen - Wedge Wire2 -
Position 10
V - 304SS
T - 316SS
M - Monel
H - Hastelloy
Z - Other
Standard Slot Opening -
Position 11
1 - .156"
2 - .125" (1/8")